
Flat Rock and Roll RideCarl Armstrong 
Map Series
 

Flat Rock & Roll Ride
Mileage DIR Road Name Route# Leg

0.0 Start--Powhatan High School
0.0 R Judes Ferry Rd 613 3.10
3.1 L Mill Rd 614 3.26
6.4 R Red Lane Rd 628 3.49
9.9 L Three Bridge Rd 615 2.12

12.0 BR Three Bridge Rd 615 4.00
16.0 St Cross Maidens Rd (522) 0.34
16.3 BR Three Bridge Rd 615 2.97
19.3 R Cosby Rd 621 2.00
21.3 L Maidens Rd 522 0.68
22.0 R Huguenot Trail 711 0.01
22.0 BP Store Stop
22.0 W Huguenot Trail 711 7.97
29.9 R Judes Ferry Rd 614 1.77
31.7 BR Judes Ferry Rd 614 1.61
33.3 L Judes Ferry Rd 613 3.10
36.4 L End--Powhatan High School

Notes: L=left; R=right; BR=bear right; St=straight
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Route Notes:

Store Stop:
• BP store stop at 522 and 711

Course: 
• Several long & gentle hills

Hazards:
• Section of 522 in the middle is busy
• Route 711 has moderate volume of traffic-stay single file

 
 
 
 
 

Ride Description:

Flat Rock and Roll Ride
Pace Time Miles Terrain Stops Leader

36 3  
Description: This ride explores the gently rolling terrain of northern Powhatan County. There is one 
store stop along the way at the 23-mile mark. Maps and cue sheets will be provided. 
Directions:  We will assemble at Powhatan High School off Route 60, just before you get to Flat Rock. 
To get to the Powhatan High School starting point, go west on Midlothian Turnpike (Rt 60) 6.8 miles 
beyond the Route 288 interchange. When you get to the light at Judes Ferry Road (Rt 613), turn right 
(north) and go 0.2 miles. The high school will be on your right.
 
 


